SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No. 3546/2023</u>

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVANSHU BOSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97703/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.97706/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 03-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. Mrs. Sushma Singh Adv, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the month of December 2023. Notice will be served by all modes including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, subject to the appellant - Agra Development Authority depositing an amount of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs only) with the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board, there will be stay of direction to deposit the balance amount. This payment will be in addition to interim payment already made. Further, the appellant - Agra Development Authority must comply with the other directions issued in the impugned judgment, as well as, by the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board/Authority. In case there is non-compliance of any of the directions, the appellant - Agra Development Authority may be asked to deposit a further amount. Compliance report will be filed by the appellant- Agra Development Authority and the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board on or before 30.11.2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR